The main source of uncertainty is still relatively short history of VIG Re. The Company started writing its

business in 2009 and therefore construction of only relatively short development triangles is possible. This

poses a challenge mainly for the long tail non-proportional business as the tail factors for deriving the cash

flow patterns need to be developed only with a high degree of subjectivity using an expert judgement. This

segment is significant in the portfolio, based on net best estimates. The estimated development factors in

the triangles are also subject to a higher degree of uncertainty due to the nature of reinsurance business,

this concerns especially to all non-proportional reinsurance SII LoBs.

Sensitivities of best estimate components (claim and premium provisions) to the predefined stresses can be

found in the table below. These shocks were selected as a sufficient illustration of the uncertainty associated

with the value of technical provisions.

61

VIG Re SOLVENCY AND FINANCIAL CONDITION REPORT 2022

Table 26 - Sensitivities 2022 (in EUR '000)

Assumption Change CP, gross CP, net, after
CDA, PAXL PP, gross PP, net,

after CDA Total BE, net

Basis scenario 883 550 419 520 -130 890 -146 875 272 644

Written premium up +5% 883 550 419 520 -138 238 -155 137 264 383
Written premium down -5% 883 550 419 520 -123 542 -138 613 280 906
Claims Paid up +5% 929 071 440 929 -99 749 -127 624 313 306
Claims Paid down -5% 838 028 398 110 -162 031 -166 127 231 983
RFR shock up (+100 bps) 855 919 407 782 -139 165 -150 976 256 806
RFR shock down (-100 bps) 914 462 432 318 -121 620 -142 402 289 915

D.2.1.5	 Solvency II and IFRS Valuation Differences of Technical Provisions

The technical provisions valuated according to the Solvency II principles differ from the accounting

technical provisions under IFRS mainly due to the following reasons:

	 under Solvency II discounting is applied for all lines of business,

	 under IFRS the Company builds an additional prudence IBNR,

	 recognition of anticipated profits on unearned premiums under Solvency II (in respect of premium best estimates),

	 adding of risk margin to the best estimates under Solvency II,

	 calculation methods are applied differently for Solvency II and accounting purposes.